

Northbrook, Illinois • (708) 272-8800 Melville, New York • (516) 271-6200 Santa Clara, California • (408) 985-2400 Research Triangle Park, North Carolina • (919) 549-1400

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 020496 - R9700B ISSUE DATE: April 2, 1996

Issued to:	Minnesota Mining & Mfg., Co. 3M Center, Building 207-1S-02 ST. Paul, MN 55144, U.S.A.
Report Reference:	R9700, November 5, 1992
This is to Certify that representative samples of:	Elastomeric Fill Void or Cavity Material designated Type CP-25 WB+ (water base plus) caulk.

Have been investigated by Underwriters Laboratories Inc. in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety:

UL1479, Fire Tests of Through-Penetration Firestops; UL2079, Tests for Fire Resistance of Building Joint Systems.

Additional Information:

The Type CP-25 WB+ intumescent caulk is intended to be used in various Through-Penetration Firestop Systems as specified in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. (For System Nos. Caulk is used in, see Addendum attached).

Only those products bearing the UL Classification Marking should be considered as being covered by UL's Classification and Follow-Up Service.

The UL Classification Marking includes: the name "Underwriters Laboratories Inc."; the word "Classified"; a control number (may be alphanumeric) assigned by UL; a statement to indicate the extent of UL's evaluation of the product; and, the product category name (product identity) as indicated in the appropriate UL Directory.

Review Engineer:

LOOK FOR THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARKING ON THE PR
--

Anderwriters Laboratories Inc. Jolanta M. Wroblewska

Engineer:

Underwriters Laboratories Inc. Dorothy Trawkowska